

OTINET SOLUCIÓN

| Nombre producto / Product name / Nome do produto / Nom du produit / Nome del prodotto | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>OTINET SOLUCIÓN OTINET SOLUTION OTINET SOLUÇÃO - Nº de AV: 1162/00/20PUVPT OTINET SOLUTION OTINET SOLUZIONE</p> <p>Solución ótica para perros, gatos, conejos, hurones y roedores. Solución no oleosa. pH= 5,5 Limpiador ótico no irritante. Higiene regular del oído externo. Sin alcohol. Vía ótica Otic cleaning solution for dogs, cats, rabbits, ferrets and rodents Non-oil based solution. pH=5.5 Non-irritant otic cleanser. Regular hygiene of external ear. Alcohol-free. Auricular use. Produto destinado à higiene dos ouvidos de cães, gatos, coelhos, furões e roedores. Solução não oleosa. pH=5,5 Solução de limpeza otológica não irritante para a higiene regular do ouvido externo. Sem alcohol. Uso auricular. Solution pour lavage auriculaire pour chiens, chats, lapins, furets et rongeurs. Solution non grasse. pH=5,5 Pour lavage auriculaire non irritant. Hygiène régulière de l'oreille externe. Sans alcool. Voie auriculaire. Soluzione otica per l'uso in cani, gatti, conigli, conigli, furetti e roditori. Soluzione non grassa. pH=5,5 Lavaggio auricolare non irritante. Igiene regolare dell'orecchio esterno. Senza alcol. Uso auricolare.</p> | |
| Ingredientes / Ingredients / Ingredientes / Ingrédients / Ingredienti: | |
| <p>AQUA, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, GLYCERIN, POLYSORBATE 80, SODIUM METHYLPARABEN, CITRUS LIMON PEEL OIL, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM LAURYL SULFATE, SODIUM PROPYLPARABEN</p> | |
| Aporta / Provides / Fornece / Contient / Fornisce | |
| | <p>Por 100 ml / Per 100 ml / Por 100 ml / Par 100 ml / Per 100 ml</p> |
| <p>AGUA DE ACEITE ESENCIAL DE CITRUS MEDICAL LIMONUM / CITRUS MEDICAL LIMONUM ESSENTIAL OIL WATER / ÁGUA DE ÓLEO ESSENCIAL DE CITRUS MEDICAL LIMONUM / HUILE ESSENTIELLE MEDICAL CITRUS LIMONUM EAU / OLIO ESSENZIALE MEDICO DI CITRUS LIMONUM ACQUA</p> | <p>10 g</p> |
| Instrucciones de uso / Direction for use / Instruções de uso / Conseils d'utilisation / Istruzioni per l'uso | |

OTINET SOLUCIÓN

Agitar el frasco antes del uso. Presionando el envase, aplicar OTINET SOLUCIÓN en el conducto auditivo, manteniendo el pabellón auricular estirado. Realizar un ligero masaje en la base de la oreja para permitir la correcta distribución del producto. Si es necesario, posteriormente, limpiar el interior del pabellón con un algodón o gasa estéril. Siga las indicaciones de su veterinario.

Shake the content before use. Squeeze the container and apply the OTINET SOLUTION into the ear canal, whilst stretching the ear lobe. Perform a light massage of the ear to allow the correct distribution of the product. If later required, clean the inner ear with cotton wool or sterile gauze.

Follow veterinarian instructions.

Agitar o frasco antes de utilização. Pressionar a embalagem e aplicar OTINET SOLUÇÃO no canal auditivo, mantendo o pavilhão auricular esticado. Fazer uma ligeira massagem na base da orelha para permitir a correta distribuição do produto. Se necessário, limpar posteriormente o interior do pavilhão auditivo com algodão ou uma compressa estéril.

Siga as instruções do seu veterinário.

Agiter le flacon avant utilisation. En appuyant sur le récipient, appliquez OTINET SOLUTION dans le conduit auditif en gardant l'oreillette tendue. Effectuer un léger massage à la base de l'oreille pour permettre la bonne répartition du produit. Si nécessaire, nettoyez ensuite l'intérieur du pavillon avec un coton ou une gaze stérile.

Suivez les instructions de votre vétérinaire.

Agitare il flacone prima dell'uso. Premendo il contenitore, applicare OTINET SOLUZIONE nel condotto uditivo, mantenendo il padiglione auricolare teso. Eseguire un leggero massaggio alla base dell'orecchio per consentire la corretta distribuzione del prodotto. Se necessario, pulire successivamente l'interno del padiglione con un batuffolo di cotone sterile o una garza. Segui le indicazioni del tuo veterinario.

Advertencias / Warnings / Avisos / Mises en garde / Avvertenze

Useo externo en animales de compañía.
Mantener fuera de la vista y del alcance de los niños y las mascotas.
El uso en animales gestantes o destinados a la cría no se ha probado.
Pueden observarse diferencias de color y olor, sin que ello afecte a la calidad del producto.
Consulte a su veterinario.

For external use only. For pet use only.
Keep out of reach of children and pets.
Safe use in pregnant animals or animals intended for breeding has not been proven.
There may be color and odor differences that do not affect the quality of the product.
Consult your veterinarian.

Useo externo em animais de estimação.
Manter fora da vista e do alcance de crianças e animais domésticos.
A segurança de produto veterinário não foi determinada durante a gestação e lactação.
Podem-se eventualmente observar diferenças no cheiro e na cor sem que tal afecte a qualidade do produto.
Consulte o seu veterinário.

OTINET SOLUCIÓN

| | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p>USO VETERINARIO (na face principal) USO EXTERNO (na face principal)</p> <p>Usage externe chez les animaux de compagnie. Tenir hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques. L'utilisation chez les femelles gestantes ou reproductrices n'a pas été testée. Il peut y avoir des différences de couleur et d'odeur qui n'affectent pas la qualité du produit. Consultez votre vétérinaire.</p> <p>Uso esterno negli animali domestici. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici. L'uso in animali gravidi o riproduttori non è stato testato. Si possono osservare differenze di colore e odore che non influiscono sulla qualità del prodotto. Consultare il veterinario.</p> | | |
| <p>Condiciones de conservación / Storage conditions / Condições de armazenamento / Conditions de conservation / Condizioni di conservazione</p> | | |
| <p>Mantener el envase bien cerrado, en un lugar seco y protegido de la luz del sol. Keep container tightly closed in a dry place and away from direct sunlight. Manter a embalagem bem fechada, em local fresco e seco, protegido da luz solar. Conserver le récipient bien fermé, dans un endroit sec et à l'abri du soleil. Conservare il contenitore ben chiuso, in un luogo asciutto e al riparo dai raggi solari.</p> | | |
| <p>Presentación / Presentation / Apresentação</p> | | |
| <p>Botella con 125 ml de solución Bottle with 125 ml solution Embalagem com 125 ml de solução. Flacon avec 125 ml de solution. Contenitore con 10 ml di soluzione.</p> | | |
| <p>Volumen neto / Net volume / Volume líquido:</p> | | |
| <p>125 ml</p> | | |
| <p>Periodo caducidad / Shelf life / Validade / Période de conservation / Data di scadenza</p> | | |
| <p>36 meses / months / meses / mois / mesi</p> | | |
| <p>Prudenci Irurre Product Manager Senior</p> | <p>Ernestina Pegueroles Qualified Person & Regulatory Affairs Manager</p> | <p>Diana Arbelaez Head of Pharmaceutical Development</p> |
| <p>OPKO Health Spain S.L.U. Nº Reg.: HCM-125 Pl. Europa 13-15, Local 2</p> | | |

OTINET SOLUCIÓN

08908 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat (Spain)
contact@opkoeurope.com
www.pharmadiet.es